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2 messages

15 March 2022 at 14:13

paspeaker <paspeaker@kouga.gov.za>

To:

Good afternoon, Chief Petersen & //Are-mal//Eis,

Trust you are well.
Kindly see attached documents required:

* Agenda
» Attendance Register

* Minutes of Meeting - 18t February 22
Please forward the attached onto Mr & Mrs Felix who did not supply an email address.
Much appreciated.

Have a lovely day further.

https:l/mail.google.com/maiUu/0/7ik=3df4eee624&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1727367920664184099&simpl=msg-f: 1727367920664 184099&simpl=msg-f:1727430165272408329 13


mailto:wbramleyp@gmail.com
mailto:paspeaker@kouga.gov.za
mailto:wbramleyp@gmail.com
mailto:wbramleyp@gmail.com
mailto:roygeswint57@gmail.com
mailto:roygeswint57@gmail.com
mailto:danielbarendse1@gmail.com
mailto:danielbarendse1@gmail.com
mailto:jaarscarvin@gmail.com
mailto:jaarscarvin@gmail.com
mailto:jamesvdbyl@gmail.com
mailto:jamesvdbyl@gmail.com
mailto:rasheemhobson@icloud.com
mailto:rasheemhobson@icloud.com
mailto:%271railblazersafricanpo@gmail.com
mailto:trailblazersafricanpo@gmail.com
mailto:curtuithaler@gmail.com
mailto:curtuithaler@gmail.com
mailto:chandrionwindvogel@gmail.com
mailto:chandrionwindvogel@gmail.com
mailto:sharon.isaacs74@gmail.com
mailto:sharon.isaacs74@gmail.com
mailto:cathyferreira9@gmail.com
mailto:cathyferreira9@gmail.com
mailto:zeldamagielies4@gmail.com
mailto:zeldamagielies4@gmail.com
mailto:petersenreinette3@gmail.com
mailto:petersenreinette3@gmail.com
mailto:ajonck@kouga.gov.za
mailto:brenton@kouga.gov.za

Url

9/4/23, 4:44 PM Gmail « CHIEF PETERSEN & //ARE-MN/EIS MINUTES +ATTENDANCE REGISTER, 18 FEBRUARY 22

Yvonne Herbst

Speaker Brenton Williams
Iel. 042-200 2200 Ex{: 2021
Eax #. 086 457-3566

Email. paspeaker@kouga.gov.za

[-O -

Disclaimer: E-Mail sent by the Kouga Municipality is to be treated as confidential, and the information in it may not be used or disclosed except for the purpose for which it has
been sent. If you have reason to believe that you are not the intended recipient of this communication, please contact the sender immediately. Please then delete the message
and do not disclose its contents to any person. Neither the sender nor Kouga Municipality accepts any liability whatsoever as a result of the further dissemination of this
message. Whilst all reasonable steps are taken to avoid corruption of data or information, we do not accept any liability should such corruption occur. No employee or agent is
authorised to conclude any binding agreement on behalf of the Kouga Municipality with another party by e-mail without express written confirmation by the Kouga Municipality.

3 attachments

r:J Agenda - Chief Petersen & Are-ma-eis 18-Feb-22.pdf
43K

I':J Attendance Register - Chief Petersen & Are-ma-els 18-Feb-22.pdf
177K

Minutes of Chief Petersen+ Are-ma-eis 18-Feb-22.docx
34K

Sharon Isaacs [ N 16 March 2022 at 06:42
wbramleyp@gmail.conl

To:

[Quoted text hidden]
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CONTRALESA EC

8 messages

20 October 2022 at 09:55

paspeaker <paspeaker@kouga.gov.za>
To:

@8- (.0 Stuurman <edmundstuurmand? 1@gmail.com>, Yolande Le Roux <highcommissionerstuurmanhouse@gmail.com>, lukekivedo <lukekivedo@gmail.com>. |
|'maarmanj@gmail.com” <maarmanj@gmail.com>, "wbramleyp@gmail.com" <wbramleyp@gmail.com>, Caihy Ferreira <cathyferreirad@gmail.com>, Anene Janel
<ajonck@kouga.gov.za> Brenton Williams <brenton@kouga.g. .za>}

Good morning Ntombomzi Malahle,

Trust all is well.

Thank you for your email regretfully due to financial constraints we are unable to provide assistance as per your attached request.

Have a lovely day further.

YVONNE HERBST
OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR - SPEAKER BRENTON WILLIAMS

() 1 # 045 8534390

(=) Emaloddess:

KOUGA

paspeaker@kouga gov za -
© @ il

ok > Physicol work oddr
‘akougamunicipality Da Gama Road. Jefirey: Bay, 6330
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From: Ntombomzi Malahle <\ EIEEENCENEIENE
Sent: Monday, 17 October 2022 22:48

To: Brenton Williams <brenton@kouga.gov.za>
Subject: Kindly receive this document from Contralesa

Disclaimer: E-Mail sent by the Kouga Municipality is to be treated as confidential, and the information in it may not be used or disclosed except for the purpose for which
it has been sent. If you have reason to believe that you are not the intended recipient of this communication, please contact the sender immediately. Please then delete
the message and do not disclose its contents to any person. Neither the sender nor Kouga Municipality accepts any liability whatsoever as a result of the further
dissemination of this message. Whilst all reasonable steps are taken to avoid corruption of data or information, we do not accept any liability should such corruption
occur. No employee or agent is authorised to conclude any binding agreement on behalf of the Kouga Municipality with another party by e-mail without express written
confirmation by the Kouga Municipality.

Disclaimer: E-Mail sent by the Kouga Municipality is to be treated as confidential, and the information in it may not be used or disclosed except for the purpose for which it has
been sent. If you have reason to believe that you are not the intended recipient of this communication, please contact the sender immediately. Please then delete the message
and do not disclose its contents to any person. Neither the sender nor Kouga Municipality accepts any liability whatsoever as a result of the further dissemination of this
message. Whilst all reasonable steps are taken to avoid corruption of data or information, we do not accept any liability should such corruption occur. No employee or agent is
authorised to conclude any binding agreement on behalf of the Kouga Municipality with another party by e-mail without express written confirmation by the Kouga Municipality.
Disclaimer: E-Mail sent by the Kouga Municipality is to be treated as confidential, and the information in it may not be used or disclosed except for the purpose for which ii has
been sent. If you have reason to believe that you are not the intended recipient of this communication, please contact the sender immediately. Please then delete the message
and do not disclose its contents to any person. Neither the sender nor Kouga Municipality accepts any liability whatsoever as a result of the further dissemination of this
message. Whilst all reasonable steps are taken to avoid corruption of data or information, we do not accept any liability should such corruption occur. No employee or agent is
authorised to conclude any binding agreement on behalf of the Kouga Municipality with another party by e-mail without express written confirmation by the Kouga Municipality.

|@) CONTRALELESA LETTER NYANDENI LOCAL MUNICIPALITY FOR 14 to 16 OCT 2022-23.docx
27K

wayne P < NG 20 October 2022 at 22:08

To: paspeaker <paspeaker@kouga.gov.za>

Cc:
<lukekivedo@gmail.com>, maarmanj@gmail.com, Cathy Ferreira <cathyferreirad@gmail.com>, Anene Janek <ajonck@kouga.gov.za>, Brenton Williams]
<brenton@kouga.gov.za]

Dear Yvonne,

| trust you noticed that the email came from Contralesa PEC, the Chairperson Nkosi Nonkonyana through the Deputy Secretary Nkosazana Malahle, and that none of the other
Khoi and San Leaders were part of the initial email sent to your office.

Which is why | am a bit puzzled why you felt the need to copy people into a response when none of them ARE MEMBERS OF CONTRALESA and by choice, as they all opted
not to become part of Contralesa when we launched both Sarah Baartman Region and the Nelson Mandela Metro Region. | dent know if this was done in error, but please do
not attempt to practice the Colonialist tactic of divide and rule, by deliberatly trying to divide the Khoi an San leadership in Sarah Baartman and Kouga in this instance.

I will however accept if this was done in error but see it as highly unprofessional if it had malicious intent. In fulure, respond to the writer and dent copy people into emails you
think should be part of the communication. Having said this, I still maintain, as an advocate of the importance of Contralesa, to formally invite all these people you copied into

https://mail.google.com/maiVu/0/7ik=3df4eee624&view=pl&search=all&permthid=lhread-f:174719238987355171S&simpl=msg-f:17471923898735517 16&simpl=msg-a:r-116226452190005296 1&simpl=msg-f:1747256. 2/8
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9/4/23, 5:03 PM Gmail - CONTRALESA EC

this email to join the only Organization advocating true Traditional Leadership in South Africa, All they need to do is speak to me as the Secretary of Contralesa in Sarah
Baartman District, fill in the appropriate forms and become members of Contralesa and you will have my blessing to copy them into any correspondence from Contralesa, Until
such time, remain professionalism in Governance and stop this behaviour. We however was successful with the Sarah Baartman District Municipality who indicated their
willingness to assist in our plight as a properly constituted structure and extension to Governance in South Africa.

| trust you will find my response appropriate and very self explanatory.
P.s.imagine you sending an email to me and | respond to you and copy John Steenhuizen, Gayton McKenzie and every Tom Dick and Harry into the response.
Regards

Gaokx'aob Xammi (Chief Petersen)
[Quoted text hidden]
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Cathy Ferreira < 21 October 2022 at 02:57
To: Wayne P

Greetings chief Xammi
Response noted.
Regards

Cathy Ferreira

(Ouoled text hirld1rnj

paspeaker <paspeaker@kouga.gov.za>

21 October 2022 al 13:00
To: Wayne P

Good afternoon Chief Petersen,

Trust all is well.

Kindly see snippet below from the letter attached, requesting assistance for 10 Traditional Leaders of Kouga Local Municipality, and that is
why the houses were included in on the email.

We are in dire need of financial assistance for accommodation of 10 Traditional leaders

from Kouga Local Municipality.Kings, our national President and other guests will be

Have a lovely day further.

https:/mail.google.com/maiVu/0/7ik=3df4eee624&view=pl&search=all&permlhid=thread:|: 1747192389873551716&simpl=msg+f:17471923898735517 16&simpl=msg-a:r-116226452190005296 1&simpl=msg-f:1747256..  4/8
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YVONNE HERBST
OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR~ SPEAKER BRENTON WILLIAMS

0 Conloc! # 045 853-4350 R
@ Emaloddress @‘ KOUGA

000

@kougamunicipality

(Quoted text hidden)

|@) CONTRALELESA LETTER NYANDENI LOCAL MUNICIPALITY FOR 14 to 16 OCT 2022-23 (1).docx
27K

21 October 2022 at 15:19

wayne P [

To: paspeaker <paspeaker@kouga.gov.za>

@i malahlen551@gmail.com, Edmund Stuurman <edmundstuurman471@gmail.com>, Yolande Le Roux <highcommissionerstuurmanhouse @gmail.com> lukekivedd
<lukekivedo@gmail.com> maarmani@gmail.com, Cathy Ferreira <cathyferreirad@gmail.com>. Anene Jenck <ajonck@kouga gov.za> Brenton Williamg|
[<brenton@kouga.dov.za>)

| am not going to debate this, because it was an assumption to believe those were the leaders mentioned in the snippet. However, in future please do not copy people into
correspondence that was not part of the original correspondence, because I've never seen any correspondence where | was copied into that | was not the initial scribe of. Let's

take the matter as resolved, with a clear instruction on professionalism and conduct.

Khalfani Civils & Construction (Pty)Ltd l.a. WP Design
Cell: +27 73 836 02471?ellz +27 82 372 3187 [Email: wbralr:nleyp@gmail.com lSAbanne Close, Santareme, St. Francis Bay, 6312
Reg No. 2020/2719/61 I VAT Reg. No. ILevel 1 B-BBEE ICIDB: 1CE 1GB SACAP: PrArchT « T1146, SACPCMP, CAASA

[Quoted text hidden]
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\J,

Cathy Ferreira [N
To: Wayne P [N

21 October 2022 at 15:31
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Greetings chief
| send an email to the office of the speaker that they must not copy me anymore into emails.

Regards
Cathy Ferreira
[Quoted text hicJdc11j

Edmund Stuurman _ 21 October 2022 at 19:21

Good evening Leadership, I've been following with interest the comments made over the above-mentioned organisation. | humbly request that we all exercise restraint as there
are still a long way to go for any Leadership to be officially recognized within the Sarah Baartman District and the Nelson Mandela Metro Region.

When it comes to the above-mentioned region's, history dictates that we have a vested interest, with or without membership of CONTROLESA, in Gamtoos Valley and
Bethelsdorp as we regard it as our Ancestral Homes.

Let us respect the Rule of Law, in our case Act 3 of 2019, until such a time that formal recognition are bestowed upon successful applications as stated by a directive issued by
Cogta. Let us focus on Social Cohesion and Nation building. I've had discussions with the Leadership of CONTROLESA EC and they respect our stance and reasons for not

joining the organization at this juncture in time.
Hope this helps to iron out any uncertainty about the House of Klaas and Dawid Stuurman and their position and role to be played in any upcoming endeavors within the

Kouga Municipality.

On Fri, Oct 21, 2022, 3:20 PM Wayne P <wbramleyp@gmail.com> wrote:
[Quoted t xt hiddt:n]

Wayne P 21 October 2022 at 19:47
To: Edmund Stuurman

 c: |
]

The bone of contention is not formal recognition but correspondence from Contralesa being shared with non-members to the Institution which | love dearly and have huge
respect for. Recognition from ANG Minister Nkosazana Dlamini Zuma through ANG Premier Oscar Mabuyane as per prescripts of Act 3 of 2019, has zero bearing on
Contralesa as the only Institution governing Traditional Leadership. Contralesa is a voluntary, independent and non-political Institution; founded as a structure for Kings,
Queens, Senior Traditional Leaders and Headmen, that requires no recognition status to obtain membership.

However, | will never fight with my own Khoi and San people so thanks PC Edmond Stuurman, as you've just highlighted and confirmed the fact that you are not members of
Contralesa at this point in time, as you put it, therefore the communication to yourselves was unwarranted and honestly unprofessional. Needless to say, | trust we are allin
agreement now with respect to this matter and it can be laid to rest.

| value your input and also assisting in confirming your membership status with Contralesa.
(Quoted 'ext 1lidlle11]
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{Quoted text hidden]
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EIA Listed Activities

6 messages

Nicole Botham <Nicole.Bolham@dedea.gov.za> 28 June 2023 at 08:33

To:
Cc: Thokozani Shange <Thokozani.Shange@dedea.onmicrosoft.com>, "Adriaan J. Le Roux" <Adriaan.Leroux@dedea.gov.za>, Vuyo Maqutu <Vuyo.Maqutu@dedea.gov.za>

Dear Chief
Please find attached the Listing Notices in terms of EIA Regulations (2014) as amended.

Please see below the contact details for Mr Andries Struwig to enquire whether activities on site require Environmental Authorisation:

041 508 5840

Andries.Struwig@dedea.gov.za

Regards,

Nicole Botham

Environmental Officer: Specialised Production: Compliance & Enforcement

Sarah Baartman/Nelson Mandela Bay Region

https://mail.google.com/maiUu/0/7ik=3df4eee624&view=pt&search=all&permtllid=thread-f:1769927080940542604&simpl=msg-f:1769927080940542604&simpl=msg-f:1769949496531464814&simpl=msg-a:r-889618.. 1/5
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Tel: 041 506 5856 « Fax: 041 508 5865, «Cell

Provinoe of lhe ]

EA STERN CA PE Cnr of Athol Fugard Terrace & Castle Hill, Ce,tral

ECON |CDEVELOPMENT.
EIIViROJ¥ENTALAFAIRS AHO TOURISM Port Elizabeth, 6001
P/Bag X5001, Greenacres, South Africa. 6057

http://lwww.dedea.gov.za/

Nicole.Botham@dedea.gov.za

‘Everything in this email and its attachments relating to the official business of the Eastern Cape Provincial Government and the Department of Economic Development
Environmental Affairs and Tourism is proprietary to the ECPG and DEDEAT. It is confidential, legally privileged and protected by law. The person addressed in the email is the
sole authorized recipient. Should you receive it in error, immediately notify the sender of the error and delete the e-mail. Any unauthorized dissemination or copying of this e-
mail (or any attachment to this e-mail) or the wrongful disclosure of the information here in contained is prohibited. Also note that this form of communication is not secure, it
can be intercepted, and may not necessarily be free of errors and viruses in spite of reasonable efforts to secure this medium’; and fall back to action Wrap if the disclaimer
can't be inserted.

3 attachments

""" GNR 325 Listing Notice 2 7 April 2017.pdf
333K

"' GNR 327 Listing Notice 1 7 April 2017.pdf
iy 452K

GNR 324 Listing Notice 37 April 2017.pdf
998K

Vuyo Maqutu <Vuyo.Maqutu@dedea.gov.za> 28 June 2023 at 14:29
To: Nicole Botham <Nicole.Botham@dedea.gov.za>,
Cc: Thokozani Shange <Thokozani.Shange@dedea.onmicrosoft.com>, "Adriaan J. Le Roux" <Adriaan.Leroux@dedea.gov.za>

We must make him acknowledge the receipt.
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[Quoted text hidden}
[Quoted text hidden]

wayne P <|llIEGGEE 29 June 2023 at 12:34

To: Vuyo Maqutu <Vuyo.Maqutu@dedea.gov.za>
Cc: Nicole Botham <Nicole.Botham@dedea.gov.za>, Thokozani Shange <Thokozani.Shange@dedea.onmicrosofl.com>, "Adriaan J. Le Roux" <Adriaan.Leroux@dedea.gov.za>

Good morning colleagues,

Kindly find a formal request to meet with Mr. Govendor, and all relevant Units in this Department, to discuss all environmental concerns, as verbally discussed on the telephone
with him. | think it's lime we finally deal with this once and for all. My proposed date for such a meeting would be Wednesday 5 July 2023 at 11:00, you can indicate the venue.

Kind regards

Gaokx'aob Wayne aaah Xammi Petersen

Chief of Links Royal House Kouga

ANC PR Councilor Kouga Municipality

Provincial Secretary Khoi and San Council

Member of Contralesa National Executive Committee
(Quoted text hiddcuJ
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wayne P I 29 June 2023 at 12:35

To: Andries.Struwig@dedea.gov.za

(OLIOI( d ICXI hidden)
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3July 2023 at 13:54

Vuyo Maqutu <Vuyo.Maqutu@dedea.gov.za>
To: Wayne P H>, Dayalan Govender <Dayalan.Govender@dedea.gov.za>
Cc: Nicole Botham <Nicole.Botham@dedea.gov.za>, Thokozani Shange <Thokozani.Shange@dedea.onmicrosoft.com>, "Adriaan J. Le Roux" <Adriaan.Leroux@dedea.gov.za>

Mr Govender,

I'm not sure if this invite reached you , | see your email was not copied.

From: Wayne P <]

Sent: Thursday, 29 June 2023 12:35

To: Vuyo Maqutu <Vuyo.Maqutu@dedea.gov.za>

Cc: Nicole Botham <Nicole.Botham@dedea.gov.za>; Thokozani Shange <Thokozani.Shange@dedea.onmicrosoft.com>; Adriaan J. Le Roux
<Adriaan.Leroux@dedea.gov.za>

Subject: Re: EIA Listed Activities

Good morning colleagues,

[ono1cd text hicfchm)
{Quoled tex! hit111on]
(Quolcd text hiCld<mJ

Dayalan Govender <Dayalan.Govender@dedea.gov.za> 4 July 2023 at 23:47

To: Vuyo Maqutu <Vuyo.Maqutu@dedea.gov.za>
Cc: Nicole Botham <Nicole.Botham@dedea.gov.za>, Thokozani Shange <Thokozani.Shange@dedea.onmicrosoft.com>, "Adriaan J. Le Roux" <Adriaan.Leroux@dedea.gov.za>,
Wayne P
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Thanks Mr Maqutu

Regards

Dayalan Jeff Govender
Regional Manager: Environmental Affairs

Sarah Baartman/Nelson Mandela Bay Region

Gmail - EIA Listed Activities

Province of lhe

EASTERN CAPE
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Gmail -

FW: Nomination Forms request Khoe-san
1 message

13 March 2023 at 11:53

Trisha Ramsumair <TrishaR@cogta.gov.za>
To: *
Cc: "ac,bri@mics.co.za" <ac.bri@mics.co.za>, "wbramleyp@g ail.com" _

Good day

Attached please find attached the nomination form (in English and Afrikaans) as requested as well as the invitation as published in the
Gazette.

Regards

Trisha
www.cogta.gov.za Postal address: Private Bag X804, Pretoria, 0001 Head Office: 87 Hamilton Street, Arcadia, Pretoria, South Africa This message contains information which
is confidential, legally privileged, and protected by law and is intended only for the use of the intended recipient only. If you are not the intended recipient, you may not peruse,
use, disseminate, distribute or copy this message or any file attached to this message. Should you have received this message in error, please notify us immediately by return
e-mail. Views and opinions expressed in this e-mail are those of the sender unless clearly stated as being that of the Deparlment. We strive to respond to emails within two
working days. If you experience problems in this regard, please notify us on info@cogta.gov.za

2 attachments

" GG 47926 of 27 Jan 2023 - CKSM invite extract.pdf
402K
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CKSM nomination fonns January 2023.pdf
316K
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914123, 4:50 PM Gmail - FW: Sarah Baartman District One Plan

Gmaill Wayne P

FW: Sarah Baartman District One Plan
1 message

25 August 2021 at 15:59

Daniels U. Unati <DanielsU@cacadu.co.za>
IER D¢ s mond Petersen <dpetersen.kouga@gmail.com>, "wbramleyp@gmail.com" <wbramleyp@gmail.com>, "uliguaLRH@gmail.com" <uligualRH@gmail.com>]

Dear Honourable Leaders

Note email below and find the District One plan for your comment and input.

regards
IINATI DANfELS —_—
. . . ]
DIRECTOR: PLANNING AND ECONOIi\JIC DEVELOPINENT Sarah Baarlrnan

DISTRICT ™I ICIPA 1,1'1V

A rt,.,i it, ,t1
32 GOVAN MBEKI AVENUE, PO B\JX 11S. PORT ELIZ.-A\IJETII, ;0110. SOUTH .-\FRI("\
CELL N TEL +.nH 5087100 FAX +278t)2.272Sh
danielsu@sbdm.co.za | www.sarahbaartman.co.za

hitps:limail.google.comimaiUu/0I?ik-3df4eee624&viewapl&search-all&permthid-thread-f: 1709073966 75B6646B2&simplemsg-f:170907396675B664682 112
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9/4/23, 4:50 PM Gmail - FW: Sarah Baarlman District One Plan

From: Michael M. Bendle <mbendle@cacadu.co.za>

Sent: 25 August 2021 01:58 PM
To: h; Daniels U. Unati <DanielsU@cacadu.co.za>

Subject: Sarah Baartman District One Plan

Dear Sir

My Director, Ms Unati Daniels has requested that | email you the District Development Plan "One Plan" which all Districts and Metros must adopt in South Africa. Please find
attached the presentation on the one plan as well as the Draft One Plan itself.

May | humbly request that your circulate the attached document to the leadership of the Khoisan in our District. Please note we are available for a virtual meeting if you require
a presentation or any further information.

Yours sincerely
Michael Bendle

Development Planner

Sarah Baartman District Municipality

2 attachments

''.'1SBDM DDM One Plan 2021 Presenation 20 Aug_compressed.pdf

Q 13153K
«'| SBDM_One Plan document_EC draft Sarah Baartman DDM One Plan VS dated 20 August 2021.pdf
Q 2297K

hltps://mai/.google.com/maiUu/017ik-3df4eee624&vievr-pl&search-all&permlhid-thread-1:1709073966758664682&simpl-msg-1:1709073966 758664682
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9/4/23, 4:33 PM Gmail - Fwd: INVITATION TO THE MEETING WITH THE MEC: THE HISTORY OF THE EASTERN CAPE-STUDY GROUP

Gmail -

Fwd: INVITATION TO THE MEETING WITH THE MEC: THE HISTORY OF THE EASTERN CAPE-STUDY GROUP

6 messages

Tsepo Nofemele <5 3 May 2023 at 13:36

To: “cebo.klass@ecsrac.gov.za" <cebo.klass@ecsrac.gov.za>, "nandipha.kili@ecsrac.gov.za" <nandipha.kili@ecsrac.gov.za>, Monwabisi Kobese
<monwabisi.kobese@ecsrac.gov.za>, "y _basson@yahoo.com" <y basson@yahoo.com>

Cc:

Good day HOD,

We trust that you are well.
Following the meeting we had with the Honourable MEC and the Departmental official regarding the Eastern Cape Histroy Project which we intend to undertake to document

the History of the Eastern Cape by means of a documentary series and a book. We had a wonderful meeting which resolved to have a follow up about the steps required in
taking the project forward. The advice came that we should request a meeting with you and some Departmental officials where now we will seek to take the project forward.

Having requested the University of Fort Hare to host this project as one of the Institutions with a Huge Histrory, within this email are the UFH officials we met with who agreed
to host this Historica Project of the Province that not only has an impact to the Province, and South Africa ony but to the rest of the continent.

We will therefore be glad if your office could advise us of your availabilty and for your office to set up the meeting that will look on the ways and means to see this project to

fruition. We requested the office of the Honourable MEC to circulate minutes of our previous meeting for the benefit of those who couldn't make it and some who had to leave
the meeting before it's closure for various reasons, we therefore will be glad if the record of the meeting can be circulated for us to take from the spirit of the previous meeting.

We hope to hear from you of the above.

Regards
Tsepo Nofemele

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

https://mail.google.com/maiUu/0/7ik=3df4eee624&view=pl&search=all&permlhid=lhread-f:1764672720591262566&simpl=msg-f:1764672720591262566&simpl=msg-f:176614935647612321S&simpl=msg-f:17672195 1/9
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From: Tsepo Nofemele <

Date: 04 April 2023 at 18:56:43 SAST

To: Jongi Klaas

Subject: Fwd: INVITATION TO THE MEETING WITH THE MEC: THE HISTORY OF THE EASTERN CAPE-STUDY GROUP

Msuthu,

Please if you ca make time for this EC History project. please accept my humble apology for an 11th hour notice. | thought the office of the MEG copied you as | provided them
with your email address.

Regards
TN

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: Nandipha Mehlomakulu <Nandipha.Mehlomakulu@ecsrac.gov.za>
Date: 03 April 2023 at 11:29:17 SAST

Subject: INVITATION TO THE MEETING WITH THE MEC: THE HISTORY OF THE EASTERN CAPE-STUDY GROUP

Dear Colleagues

In response to your request for a meeting with the MEG, you are invited to join the meeting scheduled for the osth of April 2023, at 10am. The link is provided below.

Kind Regards
Nandipha Mehlomakulu
Head of Office (MEC's Office)

Department of Sport, Recreation, Arts and Culture
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9/4/23, 4:33 PM Gmail + Fwd: INVITATION TO THE MEETING WITH THE MEC: THE HISTORY OF THE EASTERN CAPE-STUDY GROUP

QONCE

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer, mobile app or room device

Click here to join t!lte meeting

Meeting ID: 379 640 280 818
Passcode: KhbefS

Download Teams 3 Join on the web

Learn More | Meeting options

0 mime-attachment.ics
7K

Nandipha Kili <Nandipha.Kili@ecsrac.gov.za> 17 May 2023 at 15:47

o:

—

Good afternoon Mr Nofemele

This serves as an acknowledgement to your email requesting a meeting with the department.
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9/4/23, 4:33 PM Gmail + Fwd: INVITATION TO THE MEETING WITH THE MEC: THE HISTORY OF THE EASTERN CAPE-STUDY GROUP

We have shared your communication with the office of the GM Cultural Affairs, Ms Gobozi-Nibe who will contact you with possible meeting dates in within 7 working days. Ms
Maqungwana will be in touch in you, she is copied herein for ease of communication.

Thank you

Nandipha T Kili

Manager: Office of the HOD

Eastern Cape Department of Sport Recreation Arts and Culture
No 5 Eales Street

Qonce
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Cele/ :
opthe L :

""AUnited,Active and Winning ProvinceThrough Sport, Recreation, Arts, Culture & Heritage"

Pro,fncoofthro -, ..

From: Tsepo Nofemele <

I
Sent: Wednesday. May 3, 2023 1:36 PM
_
- |

Subject: Fwd: INVITATION TO THE MEETING WITH THE MEC: THE HISTORY OF THE EASTERN CAPE-STUDY GROUP

You don't often get email from tseponofemele@yahoo.com. Learn why this is important

[Quoted teJCt hidden]

Tsepo Nofemele 29 May 2023 at 11:15

To: Nandipha Kili <Nandipha.Kili@ecsrac.gov.za>

 c: |
]
|
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Good day Ms Kili,

We hope that you are well.

This serves as a kind reminder of your below content and we will be glad if the mentioned officials can act as indicated.
Hoping you will all find the above well.

Regards

Tseﬁo Nofemele

Sent from my iPhone
On 17 May 2023, at 15:48, Nandipha Kili <Nandipha.Kili@ecsrac.gov.za> wrote:
Good afternoon Mr Nofemele
This serves as an acknowledgement to your email requesting a meeting with the department.

We have shared your communication with the office of the GM Cultural Affairs. Ms Gobozi-Nibe who will contact you with possible meeting dates in within 7
working days. Ms Maqungwana will be in touch in you, she is copied herein for ease of communication.

Thank you

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=3df4eee624&viaw=pt&saarch=all&permlhid=thread-f:1764872720591282586&simpl=msg-f:1764872720591282586&simpl=msg-f:176614935847612321S&simpl=-msg-f:17672195... 6/9
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orot:

Nandipha T Kill
Manager: Office of the HOD
Eastern Cape Department of Sport Recreation Arts and Culture

No 5 Eales Street
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Nandipha Kili <Nandipha.Kili@ecsrac.gov.za> 8July 2023 at 20:02

To: Tsepo Nofemele
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| O
Q

Good evening Mr Nofemele

We would like to propose a virtual meeting with the HOD on the 24th July at 15h00. Kindly confirm your availability and we will send the link.

Regards
Nandipha

Get Outlook for Android

From: Tsepo Nofemele </
Sent: Monday, May 29, 2023 11:15:01 AM
To: Nandipha Kili <Nandipha.Kili@ecsrac.gov.za>

e

Subject: Re: INVITATION TO THE MEETING WITH THE MEC: THE HISTORY OF THE EASTERN CAPE-STUDY GROUP

QuoUid text hidden]

Tsepo Nofemele 9 July 2023 at 10:07

To: Nandipha Kili <Nandipha.Kili@ecsrac.gov.za>

[l

@]
2]
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Ladokun <aladokun@ufh.ac.za>, Mosoabuli Maamoe <mmaamoe@ufh.ac.za>, Bongiwe Lolose <blolose@ufh.ac.za>, Jongi Klaas [ EGcININGNGG
Thobile Mbengashe <thobile, mbengashe@ecotp.gov.za>, SNM@afrifund.co.za, Nana@ntiso.co.za

Good morning Colleagues,
We will gladly appreciate the meeting that will eventually take the Eastern Cape History Project forward.
We will await for the link and will request the entire team to avail themselves.

Regards

Tseﬁo Nofemele

Sent from my iPhone

On 08 Jul 2023, at 20:02, Nandipha Kili <Nandipha.Kili@ecsrac.gov.za> wrote:

(QIH)led textldil'Idcnj

Dr JJ Klaas 11 July 2023 at 02:36
To: Tsepo Nofemele
4 ]

Good Day Colleagues,

My apologies | will not be able to attend the meeting since | am travelling on an official trip abroad between 11 and 15 July 2023.

Kind regards,
JJ Klaas

(Quoted tex| hidden)

https://mail.google.com/maiVu/0/?ik=3df4eee624&view=pl&search=all&permlhid=thread-f:1764872720591282586&simpl=msg-f:1764872720591282586&simpl=msg-f:176614935847612321S&simpl=msg-f:17672195.. ~ 9/9


mailto:aladokun@ufh.ac.za
mailto:mmaamoe@ufh.ac.za
mailto:blolose@ufh.ac.za
mailto:jjklaas@hotmail.com
mailto:jongiklaas007@gmail.com
mailto:thobile%2Cmbengashe@ecotp.gov.za
mailto:SNM@afrifund.co.za
mailto:Nana@ntiso.co.za
mailto:Nandipha.Kili@ecsrac.gov.za
mailto:jongiklaas007@gmail.com
mailto:tseponofemele@yahoo.com
mailto:cebo.klass@ecsrac.gov.za
mailto:nandipha.kili@ecsrac.gov.za
mailto:nandipha.kili@ecsrac.gov.za
mailto:monwabisi.kobese@ecsrac.gov.za
mailto:emihleqhawe@gmail.com
mailto:emihleqhawe@gmail.com
mailto:y_basson@yahoo.com
mailto:y_basson@yahoo.com
mailto:wlnkuhlu@gmail.com
mailto:bpityana@gmail.com
mailto:mcebisin@hotmail.com
mailto:saki@safika.co.za
mailto:saki@safika.co.za
mailto:mcebisi@ntiso.co.za
mailto:zwelidumilemavuso@gmail.com
mailto:zwelidumilemavuso@gmail.com
mailto:burnsncamashe@gmail.com
mailto:burnsncamashe@gmail.com
mailto:linda.sigwili@eccogta.gov.za
mailto:snm@afrifund.co.za
mailto:snm@afrifund.co.za
mailto:edmundstuurman471@gmail.com
mailto:wbramleyp@gmail.com
mailto:%271kbonakele@gmail.com
mailto:tkbonakele@gmail.com
mailto:lwotshela@ufh.ac.za
mailto:sipho@izingwe.com
mailto:max@mbeki.org
mailto:nandipha.mehlomakulu@ecsrac.gov.za
mailto:tapril@ufh.ac.za
mailto:aladokun@ufh.ac.za
mailto:mmaamoe@ufh.ac.za
mailto:blolose@ufh.ac.za
mailto:jjklaas@hotmail.com
mailto:thobile.mbengashe@ecotp.gov.za
mailto:nana@ntiso.co.za
mailto:nana@ntiso.co.za

flIp °

914123, 5:16 PM Gmail - INVITATION: SARAH BAARTMAN CENTRE OF REMEMBRANCE, MONDAY, 13 FEBRUARY 2023, VUSUMZI LANDU COMMUNITY HALL, HANKEY
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INVITATION: SARAH BAARTMAN CENTRE OF REMEMBRANCE, MONDAY, 13 FEBRUARY 2023, VUSUMZI LANDU
COMMUNITY HALL, HANKEY

1 message

paspeaker <paspeaker@kouga.gov.za> 9 February 2023 at 11:53
To:_

Good morning, Chief Petersen,

Trust all is well.

You are invited to attend the Sarah Baartman Centre of Remembrance site meeting on Monday, 13t February 2023, kindly see the attached
invitation and please complete and return if Chief will be attending.

Much appreciated

https:fimail.google.comimaivVu/117ik=fe7f4847b2&view=pl&search=all&permlhid=lhread-f:1757346712347335083&simpl=msg-:1757346712347335083
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OCOntoca # 081 723-1807
A
E-mail address: (@) KOUGA

paspeaker@kouna.qov.za
www.kouga.gov.za

@kouaamunicipality Physical work address: 33 Da
B 3 ~ GamasStreet, Jeffreys Bay, 6330

Disclaimer: E-Mail sent by the Kouga Municipality is to be treated as confidential, and the information in it may not be used or disclosed except for the purpose for which it has
been sent. If you have reason to believe that you are not the intended recipient of this communication, please contact the sender immediately. Please then delete the message
and do not disclose its contents to any person. Neither the sender nor Kouga Municipality accepts any liability whatsoever as a result of the further dissemination of this

message. Whilst all reasonable steps are taken to avoid corruption of data or information, we do not accept any liability should such corruption occur. No employee or agent is
authorised to conclude any binding agreement on behalf of the Kouga Municipality with another party by e-mail without express written confirmation by the Kouga Municipality.

I[I Invitation Chief Petersen.docx
412K
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Land parcel details - Links Royal House Great Place
2 messages

Wa_ 9 December 2021 at 19:18
To:

Dear Honourable MEG Madikizela,

Attached please find all necessary documentation as discussed. We are also registered as an NPO (Links Royal House).

Kind regards
Gaokx'aob Xammi (Chief Petersen)
Chief: Links Royal House Kouga

WP DESIGN (PTY)LTD.
C/O Da Gama & Oosterland Street, Jeffreys Bay, 6330 - Cell no: +2773 836 0247 - Cell no: +2782 372 3187 - Email: | N NN - R<o No: 2020/2719/61 - VAT

Reg no: - Level 1 B-BBEE - CIDB: 1 CE 1 GB - SACAP: PrArchT: T1146 - SACPCMP: - CAASA

Virus-free. www.avg.com

8 attachments
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ofifl PAPIESFONTEIN TITLE DEED.pdf
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,, Approved Constitution.pdf
0O 148K
Disclosure_C2021300633 (2).pdf
82K

ofif'l Dlsclosure_C2021300633 (1).pdf
O 158K
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1>\

Babalo Mad|kizela NN
ibramleyp@gmail.com>]

To: Wayne P <

Evening Chief Peterson

10 December 2021 at 19:40

Received documentation as agreed.will try my best to assist. According to the documents the property does not belong to the Department of Public works,but will try contact

the registered owner and revert back to you
Sent from my iPad

On 09 Dec 2021, at 19:20, Wayne P | NNNNEEEN . otc:

(OUIJICd teKt hiffdc11J
<ERF 319 PORTION 5.pdf>
<ERF 321 PORTION 23.pdf>

<ZONING MAP OF PAPIES FONTEIN.jpg>
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Gma” Wayne P <wbramleyp@gmail.com>

Mayoral Committee & Kouga Khoi & San Council Meeting: 16/07/2021

2 messages

pamayor <pamayor@kouga.gov.za> 12 July 2021 at 13:51
To:

Good day All

Your are invited to a scheduled meeting between the Kouga Mayoral Committee and the Kouga Khoi & San Council.

Date: 16 July 2021.

Time: 09h00-10h00

Reason for meeting is to establish relationship and discuss around the function of the Khoi & San Council in Kouga Municipality.

Find below link for this meeting and please confirm your attendance.

Microsoft Teams meeting

IJ(Y) I

Join on your computer or mobile app

Click here to join the meeting

Learn More | Meeting options

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=3df4eee624&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1705079706560059589&simpl=msg-f:1705079706560059589&simpl=msg-a:r994979511227650344 13
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S

[

Elvina Felix

Personal Assistant

Office of the Executive Mayor
Kouga Municipality
042-2002200 ext. 2057

C: 067 108 5895

IJ‘Y)

Disclaimer: E-Mail sent by the Kouga Municipality is to be treated as confidential, and the information in it may not be used or disclosed except for the purpose for which it has '
been sent. If you have reason to believe that you are not the intended recipient of this communication, please contact the sender immediately. Please then delete the message
and do not disclose its contents to any person. Neither the sender nor Kouga Municipality accepts any liability whatsoever as a result of the further dissemination of this
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message. Whilst all reasonable steps are taken to avoid corruption of data or information, we do not accept any liability should such corruption occur. No employee or agent is
authorised to conclude any binding agreement on behalf of the Kouga Municipality with another party by e-mail without express written confirmation by the Kouga Municipality.
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wayne P [
To: Desmond Petersen [

Khalfani Civils & Construction (Pty)ltd t.a. WP iesign
Reg No. 2020/2719/61 1 VAT Reg. No. ILevel 1 B-BBEE

[Quoted text hidden]
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Gmai -

MCE229053 - Letter to Chief Wayne aaaah Xammi Petersen

7 messages

Itebogeng Chiloane <ichiloane@dffe.gov.za> 16 May 2023 at 14:21
To: "wbramleyp@gmail.com"

Cc: Liesl Jacobs <lijacobs@dffe.gov.za>, Janine Buitendag <jbuitendag@dffe.gov.za>, Skumsa Ntshanga <sntshanga@dffe.gov.za>

Dear Chief Wayne aaaah Xammi Petersen

Please receive the attached from Minister Creecy for your attention.

Kindly acknowledge receipt thereof.

Regards

Itebogeng Chiloane
Ministry
Department of Forestry, Fisheries and the Environment

473 Steve Biko, Arcadia
Pretoria

0083

Tel: 012 399 9142

Cell: 071 507 1467
Email: jchiloane@dffe.q

Website: www.environment.gov.za

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=3df4eee624&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1766053341996358126&simpl=msg-f:1766053341996358126&simpl=msg-a:r2452417843283831639&simpl=msg-a:r319889... 1/8
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forestry, fisheries

& the environment

Department:

Forestry, Fisheries and the Environment
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Gmail - MCE229053 - Letter to Chief Wayne aaaah Xammi Petersen

IC! 47K

20230516 (MCE229053) Letter to Chief Wayne & Xammi Petersen.pdf

wayne P [

To: Itebogeng Chiloane <ichiloane@dffe.gov.za>

Cc: Liesl Jacobs <lijacobs@dffe.gov.za>, Janine Buitendag <jbuitendag@dffe.gov.za>, Skumsa Ntshanga <sntshanga@dffe.gov.za>

Thank you | have received it.
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wayne P [
To: Itebogeng Chiloane <ichiloane@diffe.gov.za>, Gaokx'aob Xammi | .

Cc: Liesl Jacobs <lijacobs@dffe.gov.za>, Janine Buitendag <jbuitendag@dffe.gov.za>, Skumsa Ntshanga <sntshanga@dffe.gov.za>

30 May 2023 at 14:18

Dear Ms. Chiloane,

Your letter dated 16/05/2023 bears reference:

Herewith, resulting from the above correspondence, kindly find a formal request to have a formal meeting to discuss the establishment of the //Are-ma/leis Kouga Great Place

and Nature Conservation as endorsed by yourselves. If possible, could we perhaps have all the relevant departments part of the meeting to see how we can take hands in fast
tracking the establishment process.

I will await details of such a meeting and am looking forward to taking hands with you on this project.

Kind regards
Gaokx'aob Xammi
Xammiqua di //Are-mal/leis Kouga

0 Virus-free.www.avg.com

[Quoted text hidden]

Sylvester Pandelane <spandelane@dffe.gov.za>
To:

Cc: Janine Buitendag <jbuitendag@dffe.gov.za>, Liesl Jacobs <lijacobs@dffe.gov.za>, ltebogeng Chiloane <ichiloane @dffe.gov.za>, Buchule Mbuli <BMbuli@dffe.gov.za>,
Nomonde Magagula <NMAGAGULA@dffe.gov.za>, Feroze Shaik <fshaik@dffe.gov.za>

1 June 2023 at 13:47

Good day

On behalf of the Minister of Forestry, Fisheries and the Environment, Ms B D Creecy, MP, | acknowledge with thanks receipt of your correspondence, in the above regard.
Regards

Liest Jacobs

Assistant Appointment Secretary and Administration Department of Forestry, Fisheries and the Environment

012 399 8515

¢\,

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=3df4eee624&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1766053341996358126&simpl=msg-f:1766053341996358126&simpl=msg-a:r2452417843283831639&simpl=msg-a:r319889... 3/8


mailto:wbramleyp@gmail.com
mailto:ichiloane@dffe.gov.za
mailto:links.royal.house.kouga@gmail.com
mailto:uriquaLRH@gmail.com
mailto:lijacobs@dffe.gov.za
mailto:jbuitendag@dffe.gov.za
mailto:sntshanga@dffe.gov.za
http://www.avg.com/
mailto:spandelane@dffe.gov.za
mailto:wbramleyp@gmail.com
mailto:wbramleyp@gmail.com
mailto:jbuitendag@dffe.gov.za
mailto:lijacobs@dffe.gov.za
mailto:ichiloane@dffe.gov.za
mailto:BMbuli@dffe.gov.za
mailto:NMAGAGULA@dffe.gov.za
mailto:fshaik@dffe.gov.za

9/4/23, 4:55 PM Gmail - MCE229053 - Letter to Chief Wayne aaaah Xammi Petersen
066 143 8859

From: wayne P <[

Sent: Tuesday, May 30, 2023 2:18 PM
To: Itebogeng Chiloane <ichiloane@dffe.gov.za>; Gaokx'aob Xammi <IN

Cc: Lies! Jacobs <lijacobs@dffe.gov.za>; Janine Buitendag <jbuitendag@dffe.gov.za>; Skumsa Ntshanga <sntshanga@dffe.gov.za>
Subject: Re: MCE229053 - Letter to Chief Wayne aaaah Xammi Petersen

Dear Ms. Chiloane,

Your letter dated 16/05/2023 bears reference:

Herewith, resulting from the above correspondence, kindly find a formal request to have a formal meeting to discuss the establishment of the //Are-ma/leis Kouga Great Place

and Nature Conservation as endorsed by yourselves. If possible, could we perhaps have all the relevant departments part of the meeting to see how we can take hands in fast

tracking the establishment process.

I will await details of such a meeting and am looking forward to taking hands with you on this project.
Kind regards

Gaokx'aob Xammi

Xammiqua di //Are-ma/leis Kouga
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wayne P [
To: snthsanga@dffe.gov.za, Janine Buitendag <jbuitendag@dffe.gov.za>
Cc: Liesl Jacobs <lijacobs@dffe.gov.za>, Janine Buitendag <jbuitendag@dffe.gov.za>, Skumsa Ntshanga <sntshanga@dffe.gov.za>

Good day all,

Kindly note that | have received an acknowledgement of receipt of my previous email, but no return date for when we can sit with all stakeholder departments to discuss a plan
of action w.r.t. the establishment of the Great Place.

The intentions of the Xammiqua di [IAre-malleis, which | lead in Kouga Eastern Cape, is to have the official launch/opening of the Great Place and Biodiversity Centre around
Heritage Day which is 24 September 2023. I've already discussed a date along those lines, with Actress Jolene Martin who will be the MC of the opening and | would love if
Minister Creecy would honour us with the official cutting of the ribbon to the Great Place.

I would really appreciate if we could speed up the stakeholder engagement to ensure we reach our project timelines and to ensure proper planning of an establishment first of
its kind.

Kind regards
Gaokx'aob Wayne aaah Xammi Petersen

Secretary - Eastern Cape Provincial Khoi and San Council & Contralesa NEC Member
[Quoted text hidden]

2 attachments

‘; o~ forestry, fisheries

= & the environment image001.png
@ Oopa,ur,ont 35K

Fvroslr/,Fi..h ;r.; tind the Envir-onmr.:t
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

wle forestry, fl_sherles
-ﬁ- & the environment image001.png

S Oc-;,a,unent 35K
V F,0,-0:;rr,1,Fi hc.i-i ..iln<tthe E.m fr.onm nt

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

18 June 2023 at 00:52
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Address not found

Your message wasn't delivered to snthsanga@dffe.gov.za
because the address couldn't be found or is unable to receive
email.

LEARN MORE
AThis link will take you to a third-party site

The response from the remote server was:

550 Invalid Recipient - https://community.mimecast.com/docs/DOC-1369#550 [ 6gDoJWxcNByioyfpamXXJg. za44]

Final-Recipient: rfc822; snthsanga@dffe.gov.za

Action: failed

Status: 5.0.0

Remote-MTA: dns; za-smtp-inbound-1.mimecast.co.za. (41.74.197.201, the server

for the domain dffe.gov.za.)

Diagnostic-Code: smtp; 550 Invalid Recipient - https://community.mimecast.com/docs/DOC-1369#550 [6gDoJWxcNByioyfpamXXJg.za44]
Last-Attempt-Date: Sat, 17 Jun 2023 15:52:36 -0700 (PDT)

Forwarded message -------- -
From: Wayne P
To: snthsanga@dffe.gov.za, Janine Buitendag <jbuitendag@dffe.gov.za>

Cc: Lies! Jacobs <lijacobs@dffe.gov.za>, Skumsa Ntshanga <sntshanga@dffe.gov.za>
Bee:

Date: Sun, 18 Jun 2023 00:52:02 +0200

Subject: Re: MCE229053 - Letter to Chief Wayne aaaah Xammi Petersen

-~ Message truncated -----
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Sylvester Pandelane <spandelane@dffe.gov.za> 20 June 2023 at 09:51
To: *

Cc: Janine Buitendag <jbuitendag@dffe.gov.za>, Liesl Jacobs <lijacobs@dffe.gov.za>, ltebogeng Chiloane <ichiloane @dffe.gov.za>, Buchule Mbuli <BMbuli@dffe.gov.za>,
Nomonde Magagula <NMAGAGULA@dffe.gov.za>, Feroze Shaik <fshaik@dffe.gov.za>

Good day

On behalf of the Minister of Forestry, Fisheries and the Environment, Ms B D Creecy, MP, | acknowledge with thanks receipt of your correspondence, in the above regard.

Regards

Liesl Jacobs

Assistant Appointment Secretary and Administration Department of Forestry, Fisheries and the Environment
012 399 8515

066 143 8859
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9/4/23, 4:19 PM Gmail - Meeting between the MEC and Links Royal House - Kouga

Gma” Wayne P <wbramleyp@gmail.com>

Meeting between the MEC and Links Royal House - Kouga

5 messages

4 July 2021 at 14:38

Vuyokazi Qamba <Vuyokazi.Qamba@drdar.gov.za>

To:

Good day Hon. MEC and colleagues

You are kindly invited to a meeting between the Hon. MEC and the Links Royal House from Kouga which is scheduled virtually for Tuesday, 6" July at 13h00.

The link is provided below here.

Kind regards;

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer or mobile app

Click here to join the meeting

Learn More | Meeting options
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This email and all contents are subject to the following disclaimer: http://www.drdar.gov.za/Pages/Disclaimer.aspx

D invite.ics
5K
wayne P I 6 July 2021 at 12:20

To: Vuyokazi Qamba <Vuyokazi.Qamba@drdar.gov.za>
Good afternoon Ma'am,
Herewith just find a reminder of our meeting scheduled for 13:00. The Lunks Royal House is ready and waiting.

Kind regards
Gaokx'aob Xammi

[Quoted text hidden]

wayne P NG 9 December 2021 at 19:01
ghalcoop@gmail.com|

To:

[Quoted text hidden]
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D invite.ics
5K

wayne P NN 9 December 2021 at 19:11
To: Madikizela2019@gmail.com]

Dear Honourable MEC, -I:

Attached please find the correspondence between ourselves (Links Royal House) and the MEC Peters. This is where the land issue originated from which is registered in your —

Department's title. This is known as Khoi land on which my forefathers raomed since before the arrival of the Portuguese, Dutch and British. | will forward all the

correspondence as well as our documentation for guidance on how to get this transferred into the title of the Links Royal House who are the original custodians of the land. O
|

Kind regards
Gaokx'aob Xammi
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wayne P [N 12 February 2023 at 21:27
To: Desmond Petersen <N

Khalfani Civils & Const[uction (Pty)Ltd t.a. WP Design

Cell: +27 73 836 0247 ICell: +27 82 372 3187 Email: — § Abalone Close, Santareme, St. Francis Bay, 6312
Reg No. 2020/2719/61 | VAT Reg. No. ILevel 1 B-BBEE ICIDB: 1CE 1GB SACAP: PrArchT-T1146, SACPCMP, CAASA
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From: Vuyokazi Qamba <Vuyokazi.Qamba@drdar.gov.za>

Date: Sun, 04 Jul 2021, 14:35

Subject: Meeting between the MEC and Links Royal House - Kouga
To:
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Meeting between the MEC and Links Royal House - Kouga

5 messages

Vuyokazi Qamba <VVuyokazi.Qamba@drdar.gov.za> 4 July 2021 at 14:38
To:

Good day Hon. MEC and colleagues

You are kindly invited to a meeting between the Hon. MEC and the Links Royal House from Kouga which is scheduled virtually for Tuesday, 6th July at 13h00.

The link is provided below here.

Kind regards;

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer or mobile app

]
|
Click here to join the meeting E
S

Learn More | Meeting options
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This email and all contents are subject to the following disclaimer: http://www.drdar.gov.za/Pages/Disclaimer.aspx
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Wayne P

6 July 2021 at 12:20
To: Vuyokazi Qamba <Vuyokazi.Qamba@drdar.gov.za>

Good afternoon Ma'am,

Herewith just find a reminder of our meeting scheduled for 13:00. The Lunks Royal House is ready and waiting.

Kind regards
Gaokx'aob Xammi

[Quoted text hidden]

To:

wayne P I 9 December 2021 at 19:01

[Quoted text hidden]
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D invite.ics
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Dear Honourable MEC,

Attached please find the correspondence between ourselves (Links Royal House) and the MEC Peters. This is where the land issue originated from which is registered in your m
Department's title. This is known as Khoi land on which my forefathers raomed since before the arrival of the Portuguese, Dutch and British. | will forward all the
correspondence as well as our documentation for guidance on how to get this transferred into the title of the Links Royal House who are the original custodians of the land.

[ J
Kind regards

Gaokx'aob Xammi
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Wayne P_ 12 February 2023 at 21:27
To: Desmond Petersen [N

Khalfani Civils & Construction (Pty)Ltd t.a. WP Design

* Email: bAbalone Close, Santareme, St. Francis Bay, 6312
Reg No. 2020/2719/611 VAT Reg. No. ILevel 1 B-BBEE ICIDB: 1CE 1GB SACAP: PrArchT-T1146, SACPCMP, CAASA
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From: Vuyokazi Qamba <Vuyokazi.Qamba@drdar.gov.za>

Date: Sun, 04 Jul 2021, 14:35

Subject: Meeting between the MEC and Links Royal House - Kouga
To:
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OUTSTANDING DOCUMENTS

3 messages

Selaelo Kobe _ 24 June 2022 at 11:31

Dear Wayne Petersen, please note that your hemp application has outstanding
Police clearance for all members of the co-op

Lease agreement/title deed/PTO (please indicate duration)

ID copy for all members of the co-op

GPS coordinates

Please find the attached example of the clearance that is acceptable. Please send the documents as soon as you have them.

Kind Regards

Kobe SP

Disclaimer
The information contained in this e-mail may be confidential, legally privileged and protected by law. Access by the intended recipient only is authorised. If you are not the

intended recipient, kindly notify the sender immediately. Unauthorised use, copying or dissemination hereof is strictly prohibited. Save for bona fide departmental purposes, the
Department of Agriculture, Land Reform and Rural Development does not accept responsibility for the contents or opinions expressed in this e-mail, nor does it warrant this
communication to be free from errors, contamination, interference or interception.
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9/4/23, 4:41 PM Gmail- OUTSTANDING DOCUMENTS
Dear Ms. Mcoseli,

Herewith please find the documentation you requested in order to finalize the long lease, | deliberately forwarded the email from the Department of Agriculture as proof that we
are still finalizing the Hemp permit application of which the process was delayed by the change of responsibilities between SAPRA and Dept of Agriculture. Also attached is the
Biodiversity business plan for the site Papiesfontein, which MEG Madikizela said will be motivated while we proceed with the four sites as per this application. Papiesfontein is
currently with National Public Works and all business models are based on this particular site, but can easily be applied on the properties applied for in Theescombe.

Attached please find our business proposals, our biodiversity plan for future site to be motivated, letter of applications, business registrations of both our NPO and Co-
operative and property details of the Papiesfontein property in the care of National Public Works. | am still awaiting the Hemp and Cannabis extraction business plan as well as
the Aqua farming proposal from one of my Council Members which | will definitely send as soon as | have received such. Kindly contact me if anything is still required to ensure
that MEG Madikizela still cuts the ribbon to these sites while he is still occupying the office. He has been very helpful and instrumental in trying to create a platform where we
as Khoi and San can also be afforded the opportunity to own land in our Native Country and must be celebrated for his efforts; and that goes for everyone who is part of this
process.

I will await your swift response.
Kind regards

Gaokx'aob Xammi (Chief Petersen)
(Quoted lext hidden]
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wayne P NSRS 29 June 2022 at 21:33
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Kan jy asb alles op WhatsApp vir my terug stuur?

Khalfani Civils & Construction (Pty)Ltd |.a. WP Design
16 Abalone Close, Santareme, St. Francis Bay, 6312
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Papiesfontein-Request for Meeting Dates-DEDEAT

14 messages

Dayalan Govender <Dayalan.Govender@dedea.gov.za>
To: wayne » I

Cc: Leon Els <Leon.Els@dedea.gov.za>

2 August 2023 at 11:15

Good morning Sir

| write on behalf of the Department of Economic Development, Environmental Affairs & Tourism, | believe you have had engagement with the compliance and enforcement
officials on the matter of Papiesfontein.

This email seeks to secure afew 1:1ossible dates for a meeting to discuss the matter pertaining to Papiesfontein.

The department will be amenable to venue of your choice, we await your response.

Regards

Dayalan Jeff Govender
Regional Manager: Environmental Affairs

Sarah Baartman/Nelson Mandela Bay Region

Pro. nce ol Ihe

EASTERN CAPE

ECOSOMX:OEVELOPIIENT, Tel: 0415085811 « Fax: 0415085865, 071674 9710
ESVIRONMENTAI AFFAIRSANOIOURIS.IA

Cnrof Athol Fugard Terrace & Castle Hill. Central
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Port Elizabeth. 6001
P/Bag XS001, Greenacres, South Africa. 6057

http:/iw.W1.dedea.9ov.za/

Oayalan.Govender@dedea.gov.za

‘Everything in this email and its attachments relating to the official business of the Eastern Cape Provincial Government and the Department of Economic Development
Environmental Affairs and Tourism is proprietary to the ECPG and DEDEAT. It is confidential, legally privileged and protected by law. The person addressed in the email is the
sole authorized recipient. Should you receive it in error, immediately notify the sender of the error and delete the e-mail. Any unauthorized dissemination or copying of this e-
mail (or any attachment to this e-mail) or the wrongful disclosure of the information here in contained is prohibited. Also note that this form of communication is not secure, it
can be intercepted, and may not necessarily be free of errors and viruses in spite of reasonable efforts to secure this medium'; and fall back to action Wrap if the disclaimer

can't be inserted.

Wayne P 2 August 2023 at 14:32

To: Dayalan Govender <Dayalan.Govender@dedea.gov.za>
Good afternoon Mr Govender,

Am | excited for the response as we, the I|IAre-malleis Kouga, have been waiting patiently for the requested meeting. In light of the urgency and long awaited request, can we
perhaps meet tomorrow, Thursday 3 August 2023 or Friday 4 August 2023 at around 10:00 the morning at your offices in Ggeberha?

Kind regards

Gaokx'aob Wayne aaah Xammi Petersen

Senior Khoi-San Leader of IlAre-malleis Kouga and Contralesa NEC Member
/Quoted text hidden)
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2 August 2023 at 17:51

Dayalan Govender <Dayalan.Govender@dedea.gov.za>
To: Wayne P *

Molo Councillor, | must address the Councillor now.

I unfortunately am in the IDP review processes and | am only back on Monday.

As a councillor you know how strategic those reviews are.

| would also need to engage with Mr Els, hence | requested a couple of dates for August that we could work around.

| agree this matter is serious and urgent.

How's your next week looking and we can do the meeting at our offices.

(Quoled text hidden]
[Quoted h,xt hidden]

Wayne P 2August 2023 at 19:16

To: Dayalan Govender <Dayalan.Govender@dedea.gov.za>

Greetings Mr. Govender,

| always say I'm first a Cultural Leader then a Councilor as Traditional leadership is a customary calling while political office is an elected deployment. Needless to say, can we
then arrange for Monday next week as | am really itching to get the ba!l rolling. However if Monday is too soon then I'm leaving to you to suggest a date next week as | will
clear my schedule to accommodate this important engagement.

I will await your swift response.

Kind regards
(Quoted text hidlhmj
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Dayalan Govender <Dayalan.Govender@dedea.gov.za> 2 August 2023 at 19:18
To: Wayne P *

LOL
| addressed the politician in you, as you know about IDPs,
Chief | will check with Mr Els and let you know of a date.

(Quoted le.xi hidde.rnl
{Quoted lex! hicfcl nJ

jQuoted text hidden)
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Dayalan Jeff Govender
Regional Manager: Environmental Affairs

Sarah Baartman/Nelson Mandela Bay Region

Tel. 041 508 5811 « Fax: 041 508 5865, 071 674 9710

Cnr of Athol Fugard Terrace & Castle Hill, Central
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PorlElizabelh, 6001
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Dayalan.Govender@dedea.gov.za

'Everything in this email and its attachments relating to the official business of the Eastern Cape Provincial Government and the Department of Economic Development
Environmental Affairs and Tourism is proprietary to the ECPG and DEDEAT, Itis confidential. legally privileged and protected by law. The person addressed in the email is
the sole authorized recipient. Should you receive it in error,immediately notify the sender of the error and delete the e-mail. Any unauthorized dissemination or copying of
this e-mail (or any attachment to this e-mail) or the wrongful disclosure of the information here in contained is prohibited. Also note !hat this form of communication is not
secure, it can be intercepted, and may not necessarily be free of errors and virl1ses in spite of reasonable efforts to secure this medium’; and fall back to action Wrap if

the disclaimer can't be inserted.

‘Everything in this email and its attachments relating to the official business of the Eastern Cape Provincial Government and the Department of Economic Development
Environmental Affairs and Tourism is proprietary to the ECPG and DEDEAT. Itis confidential, legally privileged and protected by law, The person addressed in the email is
the sole authorized recipient. Should you receive it in error,immediately notify the sender of the error and delete the e-mail. Any unauthorized dissemination or copying of
this e-mail (or any attachment to this e-mail) or the wrongful disclosure of the information here in contained is prohibited, Also note that this form of communication is not
secure, it can be intercepted, and may not necessarily be free of errors and viruses in spite of reasonable efforts to secure this medium'’; and fall back lo action Wrap if the
disclaimer can't be inserted,

(Quoted lext hidd, 1113

Wayne P 2 August 2023 at 19:58

To: Dayalan Govender <Dayalan.Govender@dedea.gov.za>

No problem my District Director, | will await you.
(Quoted text hidden)
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wayne P NSRS 14 August 2023 at 23:05

To: Dayalan Govender <Dayalan.Govender@dedea.gov.za>

(f E(AHSD-FIETQN CAPE image002.jpg
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Good evening my District Director,

| am merely reminding you that | am still awaiting the date, time and venue as discussed, | have Wednesday open but tomorrow I'm meeting with the Minister Senzo Mchunu
regarding the droughts and Thursday I'm flying out to Johannesburg for Contralesa NEC meeting which only leaves next week open at this stage.
[Quoter! text hidden]

Dayalan Govender <Dayalan.Govender@dedea.gov.za> 15 August 2023 at 11:06
To: Wayne - NS

Chief Pieterson

My apologies, | was laid out with flu.

| need to get into Mr Els diary to secure a date with him.

Regards

Dayalan Jeff Govender
Regional Manager: Environmental Affairs

Sarah Baartman/Nelson Mandela Bay Region
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> o PI’OV\nCeOr |he Tel: 041 506 5611 « Fax: 041 50B 5665. 071G749710
2 AT
Mwdcl EASTERN CAPE :
\ .’71 )\‘:X' Cnr of Athol Fugard Terrace & Castle Hill, Central

> ECOSOICCOEVELOPIIE"], .
{  EIMRONIIENTALAFFAIRSANO TOURISM Port Blizabeth, 6001
P/Bag X5001, Greenacres, South Africa, 6057

http:/lwww.dedea.gov.za/

Oayalan.Govender@dedea.gov.za

From: Wayne P

Sent: Monday, 14 August 2023 23:05

To: Dayalan Govender <Dayalan.Govender@dedea.gov.za>
Subject: Re: Papiesfontein-Request for Meeting Dates-DEDEAT

Good evening my District Director,

| am merely reminding yoLlI that | am slill awaiting the date, time and venue as discussed. | have Wednesday open but tomorrow I'm meeting with the Minister Senzo Mchunu
regarding the droughts and Thursday I'm flying out to Johannesburg for Contralesa NEC meeting which only leaves next week open at this stage.

On Wed, 02 Aug 2023, 19:58 Wayne P, | EGcNGNGNGEGEEGEGGE ot

No problem my District Director, | will await you.

On Wed, Aug 2, 2023, 19:18 Dayalan Govender <Dayalan.Govender@dedea.gov.za> wrote:
LOL
| addressed the politician in you, as you know about IDPs.

Chief | will check with Mr Els and let you know of a date.
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Regards

Dayalan Jeff Govender
Regional Manager: Environmental Affairs

Sarah Baartman/Nelson Mandela Bay Region

(Ouote<! text hidden)
[Quolelf text hidden)
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Dayalan Jeff Govender
Regional Manager: Environmental Affairs

Sarah Baartman/Nelson Mandela Bay Region

Gmail - Papiesfonlein-Request for Meeting Dates-DEDEAT

Tel: 0415085811 » Fax: 0415085865, 071674 9710

Tel: 041 508 5811 « Fax: 0415085865, 071674 9710
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wayne P [N

To: Dayalan Govender <Dayalan.Govender@dedea.gov.za>

Thanks my District Director, | will be awaiting your response.

15August 2023 at 11:17
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Dayalan Govender <Dayalan.Govender@dedea.gov.za> 15August 2023 at 13:37

To: Wayne P
Cc: Leon Els <Leon.Els@dedea.gov.za>
Dear Chief Petersen

We can meet 16 August 2023, tomorrow at 9:00 am at DEDEAT's office in central.

| believe you are familiar with our office's location.

Regards

Dayalan Jeff Govender
Regional Manager: Environmental Affairs

Sarah Baartman/Nelson Mandela Bay Region
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Provinceof the Tel 0415085811 « Fax: 0415085865, 071 674 9710
EASTERN CAPE Cnr of Athol Fugard Terrace & Castle Hill, Central
ECONOICCDEVELOPMENT Port Elizabeth. 6001

EH'AAONMENTALAfAIRSANO fOURISM
P/Bag XS00 1. Greenacres, South Africa. 6057

hllp:/iwww.dedea.gov.za/

Dayalan.Govender@dedea.gov.za

From: Wayne P

Sent: Monday, 14 August 2023 23:05

To: Dayalan Govender <Dayalan.Govender@dedea.gov.za>
Subject: Re: Papiesfontein-Request for Meeting Dates-DEDEAT

Good evening my District Director,

| am merely reminding you that | am still awaiting the date, time and venue as discllssed. | have Wednesday open but tomorrow I'm meeting with the Minister Senzo Mchunu
regarding the droughts and Thursday I'm flying out to Johannesburg for Contralesa NEC meeting which only leaves next week open at this stage.

On Wed, 02 Aug 2023, 19:58 Wayne P, <|lENGNGNGNGNGNGNGNGGEEEEGE ot

No problem my District Director, | will await you.

On Wed, Aug 2, 2023, 19:18 Dayalan Govender <Dayalan.Govender@dedea.gov.za> wrote:
LOL
| addressed the politician in you, as you know about IDPs.
Chief | will check with Mr Els and let you know of a date.
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Regards
Dayalan Jeff Govender

Regional Manager: Environmental Affairs

Sarah Baartman/Nelson Mandela Bay Region

Tel: 0415065611 « Fax: 0415085865. 0716749710

jQuoleil hixt hidden)
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Dayalan Jeff Govender
Regional Manager: Environmental Affairs

Sarah Baartman/Nelson Mandela Bay Region

Tel: 041 508 5811« Fax: 041 508 5865, 071674 9710
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Dayalan Govender <Dayalan.Govender@dedea.gov.za> 15August 2023 at 19:47
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To: Wayne P
Cc: Leon Els <Leon.Els@dedea.gov.za>

Dear Chief Petersen

| am resending this email, please can you advise on receipt of the email if we will be meeting tomorrow.

[Quoted toxthidden]
[Ouote<ltext hidden]

wayne P [N

To: Oayalan Govender <Dayalan.Govender@dedea.gov.za>

15August 2023 at 21:00

Good evening Mr Govender,

Please send me a location via whatsapp [IININIllll or just normal directions would also work as I'm quite familiar with Ggeberha.

(Quoted text hidden)
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Dayalan Govender <Dayalan.Govender@dedea.gov.za> 15 August 2023 at 21:02

To: Wayne P

Chief

| am an old school person.

hitps://mail.google.com/maiVu/017ik=3df4eee624&view=pt&search=all&permlhid=thread-f:177310B17228B629312&simpl=msg-f:177310817228B629312&simpl=msg-a:r-71619797055170B2356&simpl=msg-a:r-909.. 12/13


mailto:wbramleyp@gmail.com
mailto:Leon.Els@dedea.gov.za
mailto:wbramleyp@gmail.com
mailto:Dayalan.Govender@dedea.gov.za
mailto:Dayalan.Govender@dedea.gov.za
mailto:wbramleyp@gmail.com

9/4/23, 4:53 PM

Our offices are directly opposite PAGDENS LAW FIRM, on Castle Hill Road, Central.
| am embarrassed to state that | have yet to update my personal phone which has the whats app.

| will send you a photo from Google Earth image of the offices

IQuoted toxthidden)
(Quoted text hidden)

Gmail » Papiesrontein-Request for Meeting Dates-DEDEAT

JI

Wayne P
To: Dayalan Govender <Dayalan.Govender@dedea.gov.za>

Much appreciated
(Quoted text hiddonJ

4 attachments
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15 August 2023 at 21:12
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9/4/23, 5:19 PM Gmail - RE: EXTERNALApplication for long lease to I/Are-mal/leis (Khoi & San Community) Kouga

G mal I Gaokx'aob Xammi <links.royal.house.kouga@gmail.com>

RE: EXTERNALApplication for long lease to //Are-mal/eis (Khoi & San Community) Kouga

2 messages

Nokwanela.Zakhe@dpw.gov.za <Nokwanela.Zakhe@dpw.gov.za>
To: Gaokxaob xammi [N,

Cc: "Lusanda.Ngxata@dpw.gov.za" <Lusanda.Ngxata@dpw.gov.za>

22 July 2022 at 20:47

Good day Chief Peterson

This serves to confirm receipt of your correspondence contents of which have been noted. We have noted that the letter has been sent to Deputy Minister but
addressed to MEC Peters in the Eastern Cape Province.

If there is any reason to send it to Deputy Minister please specify so that we can make follow up on the matter.

Regards

Nokwanela Zakhe

Private Secretary to Deputy Minister
Department of Public Works & Infrastructure
Pretoria

Nokwanela.zakhe@dpw.gov.za

https://mail.google.com/maiUu/1/?ik=fe7f4647b2&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1739079775639479395&simpl=msg-f:1739079775839479395&simpl=msg-a:r4437276852354056476 3
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9/4/23, 5:19 PM Gmail - RE: EXTERNALApplicalion for long lease to //Are-malleis (Khoi & San Community) Kouga

rom: Gaokxaob Xammi | NN

Sent: Friday, 22 July 2022 15:21

To: Nokwanela Zakhe

Subject: EXTERNALApplication for long lease to //Are-mal/leis (Khoi & San Community) Kouga

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the DPWI. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Dear Hon. MEC Kiviet,
Attached please find a letter with supporting documents for your attention.
Kind regards

Gaokx'aob Xammi (Chief Petersen)

/IAre-mal/leis (Links Royal House) Kouga

Gaokx'aob Xammi 24 July 2022 at 17:30

To: "Nokwanela.Zakhe@dpw.gov.za" <Nokwanela.Zakhe@dpw.gov.za>

Good evening Madam,

My humble apologies for any confusion my email might have caused. There is a letter addressed to the Deputy Minister also attached, but the letter that was addressed to
MEC Pieters was previous correspondence to prove some sort of engagement at Provincial level and why its being escalated to a National Level. Allow me to explain the
interactions we had that brought us to this point. At first we made contact with the Kouga Municipality who said the land is registered in title to Public Works, then we
approached the Provincial Department of Agriculture, MEC Pieters District Director Mr. Nonkonyana, who then indicated that | need to speak to Public Works. | then engaged
the office of Provincial Department of Public Works, MEC Madikizela, who after investigation advised that | contact the National Department of Public Works as it is registered
in the title of National Public Works and not Provincial. Hence, our request now to the Deputy Minister Kiviet for assistance herewith.

| trust this clarifies the attached correspondence, however please feel free to contact me if there is any uncertainty on anything.

https://mail.google.com/maiVu/1/?ik-fe7f4847b2&viewapl&search-all&permthid=lhread-f:1739079775839479395&simpl=msg-f:1739079775839479395&simpl=msg-a:r4437276852354056476 2/3
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9/4/23, 5:19 PM Gmail - RE: EXTERNALApplicaUon for long lease to //Are-ma/leis (KhOi & San Community) Kouga

Kind regards
Gaokx'aob Xammi (Chief Petersen)
(Ouotctd taxi hidden)

https://mail.google.com/maiVu/1/?ik=fe7f4847b2&view=pt&search=all&permthid=Ihread-f:1739079775839479395&simpl=msg-f:1739079775839479395&simpl=msg-a:r4437276852354056476
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914123, 5:18 PM Gmail - RE: EXTERNALRe: EXTERNALApplicalion for long lease to //Are-ma/leis (Khoi & Sen Community) Kouge

Gmail S

RE: EXTERNALRe: EXTERNALApplication for long lease to //Are-malleis (Khoi & San Community) Kouga

2 messages
Nokwanela.Zakhe@dpw.gov.za <Nokwanela.Zakhe@dpw.gov.za>
To: Gaokx'aob Xammi <_

Dear Chief Peterson

26 July 2022 at 15:15

Thank you now, | do understand. Will process the correspondence. An official from our office will consult the regional office and a response will be forwarded to you

when done.

Thanks

From: Gaokxaob xammi [N
Sent:Sunday, 24 July 2022 17:30

To: Nokwanela Zakhe
Subject: EXTERNALRe: EXTERNALApplication for long lease to //Are-ma/leis (Khoi & San Community) Kouga

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the DPWI. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Good evening Madam,

My humble apologies for any confusion my email might have caused. There is a letter addressed to the Deputy Minister also attached, but the letter that was addressed to
MEC Pieters was previous correspondence to prove some sort of engagement at Provincial level and why its being escalated to a National Level. Allow me to explain the
interactions we had that brought us to this point. At first we made contact with the Kouga Municipality who said the land is registered in title to Public Works, then we
approached the Provincial Department of Agriculture, MEC Pieters District Director Mr. Nonkonyana, who then indicated that | need to speak to Public Works. | then engaged
the office of Provincial Department of Public Works, MEC Madikizela, who after investigation advised that | contact the National Department of Public Works as it is registered
in the title of National Public Works and not Provincial. Hence, our request now to the Deputy Minister Kiviet for assistance herewith.

hllps://mail.google.e<>m/maiUu/1/?ik=fe714847b2&view=pt&search=all&permthid=lhread-f:1739423528613317749&simpl=msg-f:17394235286133177 49&simpl=msg-a:r1310770977344164901 113
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9/4/23, 5:18 PM Gmail - RE: EXTERNALRe: EXTE.RNALApplicalion for long lease to I/Are-malleis (Khoi & San Community) Kouga

| trust this darifies the attached correspondence, however please feel free to contact me if there is any uncertainty on anything.

Kind regards

Gaokx'aob Xammi (Chief Petersen)

On Fri, 22 Jul 2022 at 20:48, Nokwanela.Zakhe@dpw.gov.za <Nokwanela.Zakhe@dpw.gov.za> wrote:

Good day Chief Peterson

This serves to confirm receipt of your correspondence contents of which have been noted. We have noted that the letter has been sent to Deputy Minister but
addressed to MEC Peters in the Eastern Cape Province.

If there is any reason to send it to Deputy Minister please specify so that we can make follow up on the matter.

Regards

Nokwanela Zakhe
Private Secretary to Deputy Minister
Department of Public Works & Infrastructure

Pretoria

Nokwanela.zakhe@dpw.gov.za

https://mail.google.com/maiUu/1/?ikafe714647b2&vievr-pl&searchaall&permthidathread-1:1739423526613317749&simplamsg-f:1739423526613317749&simplamsg-a:r1310770977344164901
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9/4/23, 5:18 PM Gmail - RE: EXTERNALRe: EXTERNALApplication for long lease to /Are-malleis (Khoi & San Community) Kouga

rom: Gaokxaob Xammi | EENEEEEE
Sent: Friday, 22 July 2022 15:21
To: Nokwanela Zakhe

Subject: EXTERNAIApplication for long lease to //Are-ma//eis (Khoi & San Community) Kouga

Wi

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the DPWI. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Dear Hon. MEC Kiviet,

Attached please find a letter with supporting documents for your attention.

Kind regards

Gaokx'aob Xammi (Chief Petersen)

/IAre-mal/leis (Links Royal House) Kouga

Gaokx'aob Xamm i [

To: Nokwanela.Zakhe@dpw.gov.za

Much appreciated Cde.
[Quoled text hicdenJ

https:/Imail.google.com/maiVu/1/?ik=fe7f4847b2&view=pt&search=all&permthid=threacl-f :1739423528613317749&simpl=msg-f:1739423528613317749&simpl=msg-a:r1310770977344164901

26 July 2022 at 17:13

3/3


mailto:links.royal.house.kouga@gmail.com
mailto:links.royal.house.kouga@gmail.com
mailto:Nokwanela.Zakhe@dpw.gov.za

9/4/23, 4:51 PM Gmail » Re: Links Royal Houses Heritage Day 2023

Gmail

" tuft

Wayne P <wbramleyp@gmail.com>

Re: Links Royal House - Heritage Day 2023

1 message

Gaokx'aob Xamm i [N

To: Wayne P <wbramleyp@gmail.com>

On Fri, 25 Aug 2023, 01:01 Wayne P, <_ wrote:

The above matter bears reference:

Herewith please find our formal request to be assisted with the
enclosed Heritage Day Program. As a Cultural Khoi and San Traditional
Council, we wish to have a very first Cultural Program here in Kouga
aimed at attracting highly esteemed guests and International Tourists
with the hopes of having them visit Kouga in future as we introduce
them to our Cultural Heritage and the Khoi-San Heritage Route.
Enclosed please find the program with a proposed budget and kindly
indicate whether we could be assisted herewith.

We will await your swift and favourable response.

Kind regards
Gaokx'aob Xammi

1' 3 Heritage Day 2023.pdf
3565K

https://mail.google.com/maiVu/0/?ik=3df4eee624&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a:r916527226955494944S&simpl=msg-f:1775428526955395249

28 August 2023 at 01:56
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9/4/23, 4:54 PM Gmail - Re: Sustainable Blue Economy Workshop: Zoom Link and Program

G m ai | Wayne P <wbramleyp@gmail.com>

Re: Sustainable Blue Economy Workshop: Zoom Link and Program
1 message

Sharon Gabie ‘ 29 June 2023 at 17:53
To: "wbramleyp@gmail.com"

Herewith the information.

Best

Shazz,

On Thursday 29 June 2023 at 08:38:07 GMT+2, Amanda Jaggers <pr@saimi.co.za> wrote:

Dear Stakeholder,

We are thrilled to invite you to the Sustainable Blue Economy Workshop. Your participation is instrumental in shaping the discussions and driving positive change in this vital
industry.

For those attending the workshop in person, we cannot wait to see you and engage in meaningful conversations. Your presence will enhance the collaborative atmosphere and
contribute to the success of the event.

For those unable to attend in person, we have made arrangements for you to join us virtually via Zoom, ensuring that you can still actively participate in the workshop from
anywhere in the world. We value your insights and perspectives and look forward to your valuable contributions to the discussions.

Please find below the Zoom meeting link to access the virtual session of the Sustainable Blue Economy Workshop:

Topic: International Workshop on: Marine Resource Sustainability in the Western Indian Ocean

hllps://mail.google.com/maiUu/0/?ik=3df4eee624&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1770052921456800002&simpl=msg-f:1770052921456800002
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914123, 4:55 PM Gmail - Re: Sustainable Blue Economy Workshop: Zoom Link and Program
nme: Jun 29, 2023 08:00 AM Harare, Pretoria
Every day, until Jun 30, 2023, 2 occurrence(s)
Jun 29, 2023 08:00 AM
Jun 30, 2023 08:00 AM
Please download and import the following iCalendar (.ics) files to your calendar system.

Daily: htlps://usO6web.zoom.us/meeting/IZUqf-itpzlvG9ZIOllay Yt-RaiMpElcz60z/ics ?ics Token=98tyKuGpgqTMrH92ctRiFRpwc84qgd-_xmFhYjfpntTDpKiFKWxe7BONLH6JaO
dvK

Join Zoom Meeting

https://usO6web.zoom.us/j/81781599512?pwd=aktmYOUVRNNINDZUMUFmTj81dFNPUTO09

Meeting ID: 817 8159 9512

Passcode:849100

To help you navigate through the event and make the most of your participation, we have attached the detailed program, which outlines the session topics, esteemed
speakers, and interactive activities planned for the workshop. Kindly refer to the program to familiarize yourself with the schedule and prepare for the sessions.

If you have any questions or require further information, please do not hesitate to reach out to our dedicated event coordinators at [Contact Email/Phone Number]. They will be
more than happy to assist you with any queries you may have.

We appreciate your commitment to driving sustainability in the blue economy and eagerly anticipate your valuable contributions to the workshop, whether in person or virtually.
Thank you for your participation, and we look forward to an inspiring and productive Sustainable Blue Economy Workshop.

Warm regards,

https:limail.google.comimaiUu/0I?ik=3df4eee624&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1770052921456600002&simpl=msg-f:1770052921456600002 213



9/4/23, 4:55 PM Gmail - Re: Sustainable Blue Economy Workshop; Zoom Link and Program

Amanda Jaggers

. SA I M I Intern: PR & Marketing
| | | Ocean Sciences Campus

Nelson Mandela University, Port Elizabeth
SOUTH AFAICAN INTERNATIONAL
MLAITIME INSTITUTE

Tel: +(27) 41 504 4038

www.saimi.co.za

Sustainable Blue Economy Programme & Bios.pdf
6751K

https:J/mail.google.com/maiVu/0/?ik=3df4eee624&view=pt&search=all&permlhid=thread-f:1770052921456800002&simpl=msg-f:1770052921456800002
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9/4/23, 4:52 PM Gmail - Request for financial assistance with Heritage Day Program

Gmai core-

Request for financial assistance with Heritage Day Program
1 message

wayne P I
To: paspeaker <paspeaker@kouga.gov.za>
Cc: pamayor <pamayor@kouga.gov.za>, Elvina Felix <elvina@kouga.gov.za>

25 August 2023 at 00:52

Dear Hon. Speaker Councilor Brenton Williams,
The above matter bears reference:

Herewith please find our formal request to be assisted with the
enclosed Heritage Day Program. As a Cultural Khoi and San Traditional
Council, we wish to have a very first Cultural Program here in Kouga
aimed at attracting highly esteemed guests and International Tourists
with the hopes of having them visit Kouga in future as we introduce
them to our Cultural Heritage and the Khoi-San Heritage Route.
Enclosed please find the program with a proposed budget and kindly
indicate whether we could be assisted herewith.

We will await your swift and favourable response.

Kind regards
Gaokx'aob Xammi

2 attachments

Heritage Day 2023.pdf
3565K

f: | Links Royal House_3A K_Certificate.pdf
59K

https:l/mail.google.com/maiVu/0/?ik=3df4eee624&view=pt&search=all&permlhid=thread-a:r-8685137326468898556&simpl=msg-a:r-4505630333303509656
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9/4/23, 4:38 PM Gmail - Request for meeting: //Are-ma/leis (Links Royal House) Kouga

Gmail -

Request for meeting: //Are-mal/leis (Links Royal House) Kouga
8 messages

wayne P <[l 23 June 2021 at 13:58
To: Vuyokazi.qamba@drdar.gov.za
Cc: Desmond Petersen _

Dear MEC Peters,

Our eartier telephonic discussion refer:

Herewith please find my formal request, as discussed, to convene a meeting to discuss the challenges in Kouga relating to the Agricultural Sector and Community and
Economic Development as a whole. Amongst the items of discussion are the following:

Agenda:

1) Land allocation for farming for youth and women (currently there are land of the department on caretakers agreements that are not put to use, resulting in the infrastrucure
being badly damaged and neglected.

2) Assistance from State Veterinarians to emerging farmers.

3) Internship programs for youth who graduated youth in agricultural sector and employment opportunities.
I trust you will find our request in order.

Kind regards

Gaokx'aob Xammi (Chief Petersen)

Chief for Links Royal House (//Are-mal/leis) Kouga

Secretary to Kouga Khoi and San Council
Provincial Spokesperson and Administrator for //Are-malleis Eastern Cape

Member of Contralesa Sarah Baartman Region

Vuyokazi Qamba <Vuyokazi.Qamba@drdar.gov.za> 23 June 2021 at 15:25

To: Wayne P <
Cc: Mandisa Nohashe </

Good afternoon Mr Gaokx'aob Xammi

hitps://mail.google.com/maiUu/0/7ik=3df4eee624&view=pt&search=all&permthid=Ihread-a:r-6847780320180798403&simpl=msg-a:r-4999552164032822069&simpl=msg-f:1703384479100426758&simpl=msg-a:r-273... 117
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9/4/23, 4:43 PM Gmail Request for meeting

G m a' I Wayne P <wbramleyp@gmail.com>

Request for meeting
2 messages

Wayne P _ 3June 2022 at 17:47
To: sine I
Good afternoon Ma'am,
Kindly provide confirmation of receipt of this email.

Kind regards
Chief Petersen

Khalfani Civils & Construction (Pty)Ltd l.a. WP Design

ISAbanne Close, Santareme, St. Francis Bay, 6312
Reg No. 2020/2719/61 | VAT Reg. No. ILevel 1 8-BBEE ICIDB: 1CE 1GB SACAP: PrArchT -T1146, SACPCMP, CAASA

1
O Virus-free. www.avg.com

sinesipho mdutshane 8 June 2022 at 14:44
To: Wayne P

Good afternoon Chief Peterson,

Acknowledging receipt of your email and the contents thereof. The Hon. MEC will be available to meet virtually on Tuesday, 28 June at 14h00. Please kindly confirm your
availability,

I hope you find this in order.
Kind regards

Sinesipho
[Quoted lexi hidden)
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9/4/23, 4:38 PM Gmail - Request for meeting: //Are-malleis (Links Royal House) Kouga

Receipt of your email is hereby acknowledged with thanks.

Kindly be informed that the contents of your email addressed to Hon. MEG PIETERS, will be communicated to her and after that we will allocate the soonest available.

Kind regards,

PROVINCE OF THE EASTERN CAPE

DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND AGRARIAN REFORM

Ms V.Qamba

PRIVATE SECRETARY TO THE MEC

g RURAL DEVELOPMENTG
M ACRARIAHREFORM

DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND AGRARIAN REFORM
Our Vision: Vibrant, equitable, sustainable rural communities and food security for all

Address: Dukumbana Building: Independent Avenue | PO Box 0040 - Bhisho - 5605

[Q110\ed text tlidde1l/
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9/4/23, 4:38 PM Gmail - Request for meeting: //Aresmalleis (Links Royal House) Kouga

This email and all contents are subject to the following disclaimer: http://www.drdar.gov.za/Pages/Disclaimer.aspx

image001.jpg
12K

Wayne P 1 July 2021 at 20:38

To: Vuyokazi Qamba <Vuyokazi.Qamba@drdar.gov.za>

Good Evening Leader Vuyo,

I've received your number from MEC Peters to follow up on the requested meeting with her, on which I've sent you an sms. | am however also acknowledging confirmation per
email that my email was received but no date, lime or venue the meeting was contained in the confirmation email.

Kindly indicate when the meeting will be scheduled so as to diarize and make the necessary arrangements with other stakeholders.

Regards
Gaokx'aob Xammi

JQ1101ed text 1liclde11J

5 attachments
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Vuyokazl Qamba <Vuyokazi.Qamba@drdar.gov.za> 2 July 2021 at 14:12

To: Wayne P

Ce: Neanda. oy | NN

Good day Mr Xammi

Kindly send me the email addresses of the other stakellolders who will be with you in the meeting with the MEC, | am asking for this information as it will enable me to
create a link as you will have to meet virtually. And it isonly when | get the email addresses that | can be able to give a date.

Kind regards;
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9/4/23, 4:38 PM Gmail - Request for mealing: //Are-ma/leis (Links Royal House) Kouga

[Quoted text hidden/
[Quoted text hidden]
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wayne P IIEGNN 3 July 2021 at 13:21

To: Vuyokazi Qamba <Vuyokazi.Qamba@drdar.gov.za>
Good afternoon,

The email addresses are as follows:
(:;j:Gaubase /Huasib Co-OP Secretary)

rgeswint8@gmail.com (Senior Headman responsible for Agricultural Portfolio Humansdorp Area)

Kind regards
Gaokx'aob Xammi
[Ouolcd text hitlden]

3 attachments
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Wayne P _ 16 September 2021 at 19:52

To: Vuyokazi Qamba <Vuyokazi.qamba@drdar.gov.za>
Ce: Desmond Petersen N
Dear Ms. Qamba,

Attached please find correspondence for Honourable MEG Pieters' attention. Also please take note that we are almost done with a complete business plan, so do not hesitate
to contact us to furnish such a plan if required.

Kind regards
Gaokx'aob Xamrni
[Ouoted text tliclden]
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123 Follow up Letter to MEC Pieters-signed.pdf
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123 Meeting #20 minutes-signed.pdf
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¢ Disclosure_C2021300633 (2).pdf
0O 82K

123 NPO Constitution Draft.pdf
129K
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WaT 9 December 2021 at 19:04
To:

——————— Forwarded message----

From: Wayne P

Date: Wed, 23 Jun 2021 at 13:58

Subject: Request for meeting: //Are-malleis (Links Royal House) Kouga
[Quoted text hidden]

{Quolcd text llitJde11]

wayne P <IN 12 February 2023 at 21:27
To: Desmond Petersen <[ N

Khalfani Civils & Construction (Pty)Ltd l.a. WP Design
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———————— Forwarded message-----

From: Wayne P <

Date: Wed, 23 Jun 2021, 13:58

Subject: Request for meeting: //Are-mal/leis (Links Royal House) Kouga
To: <Vuyokazi.gamba@drdar.gov.za>

Cc: Desmond Petersen <

[Quoled text hidde11J
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Request for transfer into Links Royal House Kouga title (Khoi-san Community)

4 messages
Wayne P 17 May 2022 at 13:34
To:

Dear Madam,

Attached please find all the information as discussed.

Kind regards
Gaokx'aob Xammi (Chief Petersen)

Virus-free. www.avg.com
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Babalo Madikizela 17 May 2022 at 23:41
To: Wayne P

Evening Wayne

It looks like this land parcel does not belong to DPW!I but will try see how to assist you

Sent from my iPad

On May 17, 2022, at 1:37 PM, Wayne P </ NN . rote:

[Quoted toxt hidden]
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Wayne P
To: Babalo Madikizela <]

18 May 2022 at 16:04

Thanks MEC, please help in whatever form because the DA wants to secretly lay claim to our ancestral land for white developers and we cannot allow that to happen.

Khalfani Civils & Construction (Pty)Ltd l.a. WP Design

(Quoted text hidden!
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12 February 2023 at 21:13

hitps://mail.google.com/maiVu/0/?ik=3df4eee624&view=pl&search=all&pem,lhid=Ihread-a:r8733694282332732275&simpl=msg-a:r8735346 765549416403&simpl=msg-f:1733111276022416642&simpl=msg-a:r89177.. 3/4


mailto:wbramleyp@gmail.com
mailto:madikizela2019@gmail.com
mailto:wbramleyp@gmail.com
mailto:wbramleyp@gmail.com
mailto:dpetersen.kouga@gmail.com

9/4/23, 4:40 PM

(Ouotr.d text hidden]

Gmail - Request for transfer into Links Royal House Kouga title (Khoi-san Community)

5 attachments

ERF 319 PORTION 5.pdf
30K

ERF 321 PORTION 23.pdf
30K

"' PAPIESFONTEIN TITLE DEED.pdf
1655K

https://mail.google.com/maiUu/0/7ik=3df4eee624&view=pt&search=all&pennthid=thread-a:r6733694262332732275&simpl=msg-a:r6735346765549416403&simpl=msg-r:1733111276022416642&simpl=msg-a:r69177..

. ZONING MAP OF PAPIES FONTEIN.jpg
" 420K

LOCALITY MAP OF PAPIES FONTEIN.jpg
536K

u

a4



9/4/23, 4:52 PM Gmail - Well wishes of business trip

Gma” Wayne P <wbramleyp@gmail.com>

Well wishes of business trip
1 message

Gaokx'aob Xammi 23 August 2023 at 13:15
To: Wayne P

Cc: ltebogeng Chiloane <ichiloane@dffe.gov.za>, Crawford Fraser | . Lics' Jacobs <lijacobs@dffe.gov.za>, Janine Buitendag <jbuitendag@dffe.gov.za>,
Skumsa Ntshanga <sntshanga@dffe.gov.za>

Dear Hon. Minister Barbara Creecy,

On behalf of the #Gaubase IHuasib Co-operative, an entity of the Il1Are-malleis Kouga, we would like to send our well wishes with your trip to Canada to attend the 7th Global
Environmental Facility Assembly and know we have full confidence in your representation there.

As the Senior Khoi-San Leader and resident of the [IAre-malleis Great Place, Nature Reserve and Biodiversity Centre, we trust that this engagement will open doors that will
enable us access to ensure we reach all our onjectives and ultimately fulfill our mandate of preservation of nature and the promotion of transformation within the Biodiversity
sector. We hope that this engagement will strategically position to access global funding to sustain our efforts in ensuring the growth of Biodiversity and the education to the
public on the topic.

God speed and a safe return.

Kind regards

Gaokx'aob Wayne Aah Xammi Petersen

Eastern Cape Khoi-San Council Provincial Secretary &
Member of CONTRALESA NEC

On Tue, 30 May 2023, 14:24 Wayne P, <|| 5l ot

Dear Ms. Chiloane,
Your letter dated 16/05/2023 bears reference:

Herewith, resulting from the above correspondence, kindly find a formal request to have a formal meeting to discuss the establishment of the //Are-ma/leis Kouga Great
Place and Nature Conservation as endorsed by yourselves. If possible, could we perhaps have all the relevant departments part of the meeting to see how we can take
hands in fast tracking the establishment process.

I will await details of such a meeting and am looking forward to taking hands with you on this project.

Kind regards
Gaokx'aob Xammi
Xammiqua di //Are-ma/leis Kouga

Y
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On Tue, 16 May 2023 at 14:21, Itebogeng Chiloane <ichiloane@dffe.gov.za> wrote:

Dear Chief Wayne aaaah Xammi Petersen

Please receive the attached from Minister Creecy for your attention.

Kindly acknowledge receipt thereof.

Regards

Itebogeng Chiloane
Ministry
Department of Forestry, Fisheries and the Environment

473 Steve Biko, Arcadia

Pretoria

0083
Tel: 012 399 9142

Email: [chiloane@dffe.gov.za

Website: www.environment.gov.za

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=3df4eee624&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1775018292204299813&simpl=msg-f:1775018292204299813
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4 & forestry, fisheries
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Department:

V Forestry, Fisheries and the Environment
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA
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REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA
THE MINISTER OF SPORT, ARTS AND CULTURE

MR NATH/ MTHETHWA
Invites

Chief Wayne Petersen

TO THE SARAH BAARTMAN CENTRE OF REMEMBRANCE SITE VISIT AND A MEETING
WITH THE HANKEY COMMUNITY REGARDING THE PROJECT

VENUE: SARAH BAARTMAN CENTRE OF REMEMBRANCE, HANKEY,

EASTERN CAPE
SITE VISIT AND MEETING WITH THE COMMUNITY AT THE VUSUMZI

COMMUNITY HALL, HANKEY

DATE: 13 FEBRUARY 2023

TIME: 10:30 for 11:00-14:00

DRESS CODE: Day Suit/Traditional

Guest Details mark with X | will attend | won't be able to attend
TITLE: __  SURNAME: FIRST NAME:

TRADITONAL HOUSE/ COMPANY/ DEPARTMENT/

MINIST RY o

DESIGNATION:

TEU CELL N i,

EMAIL ADRESS:

ACCREDITATION: On the day of the event, upon arrival at the venue from 10:00 - 11:30.
Forward RSVP to monos@dsac.gov.za by the 10" February 2023.

STII

SAFE
YACCINA TOSAYE SQUTHAFRIC
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